


Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Diamont

SKIN:  BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 84.2 84.2 336.6 336.6
D902 HI HIDING WHITE 938.3 1022.5 3753.2 4089.8

BIARRITZ WHITE BC209 BLACK TONER 28.6 1051.1 114.4 4204.2
BC605 YELLOW OXIDE 13.6 1064.6 54.3 4258.5

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 80.0 80.0 320.1 320.1
BC201 DEEP BLACK 448.5 528.5 1793.8 2113.9

MEDIUM SUEDE MET BC800 RED GOLD 89.7 618.2 358.8 2472.7
BC171 MEDIUM ALUMINUM 81.8 700.0 327.1 2799.8
BC140 MEDIUM FINE IRIDESCENT 73.0 772.9 291.9 3091.7
BC840 RED VIOLET 41.3 814.3 165.3 3257.0
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 34.3 848.6 137.2 3394.2
BC805 RED OXIDE 17.6 866.1 70.3 3464.5
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 9.7 875.8 38.7 3503.2
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 3.5 879.3 14.1 3517.3

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.6 79.6 318.3 318.3
BC200 BLACK 509.3 588.9 2037.1 2355.4

DARK CARMEL MET BC800 RED GOLD 135.6 724.4 542.3 2897.7
BC101 FLOP CONTROL 87.6 812.0 350.3 3248.0
BC100 CLEAR 28.0 840.0 112.0 3360.0
BC250 BLUE BLACK 22.0 862.0 88.0 3448.0
CB64L YELLOW PEARL 13.0 875.0 52.0 3500.0

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 800682  ‐  2006 ESSEX

60990

52976

50288

COLOR C: Grams Cum. Grams Grams Cum. Grams

UR50 UNIVERSAL MID TEMP REDUCER 79.9 79.9 319.7 319.7
BC800 RED GOLD 264.3 344.3 1057.3 1377.0

PANAMA BROWN PEARL BC200 BLACK 172.1 516.4 688.5 2065.5
BC170 MEDIUM IRIDESCENT 92.2 608.6 368.8 2434.3
BC821 DARK MAROON 270.5 879.1 1081.9 3516.2

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

60751



Paint Code Formulas  -  BASF Onyx Waterborne

SKIN: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 492.8 492.8 1971.1 1971.1
HB990 WHITE 673.4 1166.2 2693.5 4664.6

BIARRITZ WHITE HB259 LOW STRENGTH BLACK 13.3 1179.4 53.1 4717.7
HB409 PHTHALO BLUE 12.1 1191.5 48.3 4766.0
HB670 YELLOW OXIDE 3.6 1195.1 14.5 4780.5
HB779 RED OXIDE 2.4 1197.6 9.7 4790.2

COLOR A: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 628.3 628.3 2513.2 2513.2
HB203 DEEP BLACK 161.1 789.4 644.3 3157.5

MEDIUM SUEDE MET HB780 RED GOLD 49.7 839.0 198.6 3356.1
HB870 MAGENTA 21.3 860.3 85.2 3441.3
HB64L GOLD PEARL 15.2 875.5 60.8 3502.1
HB120 FINE ALUMINUM 14.2 889.7 56.6 3558.7
HB110 ULTRA FINE ALUMINUM 11.1 900.8 44.5 3603.2
HB770 RED OXIDE 8.1 908.9 32.3 3635.5
CB74L BRIGHT COPPER PEARL 3.1 912.0 12.3 3647.8
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 44.6 956.5 178.2 3826.0

COLOR B: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 609.2 609.2 2436.9 2436.9
HB203 DEEP BLACK 178.1 787.3 712.2 3149.1

DARK CARMEL MET HB780 RED GOLD 67.4 854.6 269.4 3418.5
HB64L GOLD PEARL 24.9 879.5 99.5 3518.0
HB200 BLUE BLACK 8.2 887.7 32.9 3550.9
HB090 FLOP CONTROL 68.3 956.0 273.1 3824.0

COLOR C: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

HB002 HYDRO BASE 570.4 570.4 2281.6 2281.6
HB780 RED GOLD 145.1 715.5 580.5 2862.1

PANAMA BROWN PEARL HB680 GOLD 107.8 823.3 431.1 3293.2
HB861 MAROON 71.4 894.7 285.6 3578.8
HB88M SUPER RUSSET PEARL 38.5 933.2 153.9 3732.7
HB203 DEEP BLACK 28.6 961.8 114.5 3847.2
HB999 LOW STRENGTH WHITE 19.8 981.6 79.1 3926.3
HB175 MEDIUM STARFLAKE ALUMINUM 6.6 988.2 26.4 3952.7

COLOR D: BASE # BASE NAME 1 QUART  
Grams

1 QUART  
Cum. Grams

1 GALLON  
Grams

1 GALLON  
Cum. Grams

SPECIAL FOR UNIT # 800682  ‐  2006 ESSEX

60990

52976

50288

60751


